

**COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN RCS NO.22/2018 &
LAR 103/2020**

Minakshi Gavande Vs. Nivrutti Gavande & Others

Parties in both proceedings are relating of each other. It appears from the pleading of parties it can be gathered that the suit properties in both the proceedings are ancestral and joint family properties. Considering the relations in between the parties and considering the dispute in my opinion both the matter can be amicably settled. Therefore, I pass following order -

ORDER

- 1] Both the proceedings are hereby referred to mediation.
- 2] Today some of parties are absent. However, the advocates of both the parties are present. Therefore, the matter be kept as per the convenience of parties so that matter may be forwarded to DLSA for mediation.

Washim.
Date:- 13/01/2026.

(S. S. Sahasrabudhe)
Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file judgment/order are same word to word, as per original judgment/order.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- S. V. Dere (Stenographer G-III)
- 2) Name of Court :- Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 13/01/2026
- 4) Order signed by the
presiding officer on :- 13/01/2026
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 14/01/2026